RESOLUTION # 2 OF 2025 OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF TOWN OF PLAIN DEALING

On a motion duly made by Alderman Jeff Benson and seconded by Alderman Shanithia Gay the following resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Board of Aldermen of the TOWN OF PLAIN DEALING, held at the 205 West Palmetto Avenue, Plain Dealing, Louisiana on January 14, 2025 pursuant to due notice according to the law and open to the public, at which meeting a quorum of the members of the Board of Aldermen were present:

TITLE: - A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE MAYOR'S RECOMMENDATION TO APPOINT ROLANDRIA MCCAULEY, AS THE TOWN CLERK.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Alderman of the Town of Plain Dealing, Louisiana, at a regular meeting convened, that ROLANDRIA MCCAULEY be appointed as Town Clerk of the Town of Plain Dealing.

The following vote was received by the Board of Alderman of the Town of Plain Dealing, as follows: ABSENT NAYS

AYES

Jeff Benson	Х	 	
Emily Jennings	х	 	
Shanithia Gay	x		
Louis Welch	Х		

THUS, DONE AND SIGNED in Plain Dealing, Louisiana on January 14, 2025.

James Cook, - Mayor

Rolandria McCauley, Town Clerk

Q:\2025\Plain Dealing\Meetings\January\Resolutions\20250108 resolution 2 to appoint Village Clerk.wpd